10
The complete series of oil filter and breather filler caps  makes
it possible to meet all market demands. Metal and plastic
styles suitable for use on mobile equipment are available.
Filler caps perf o rm a dual function, air filtration at the tank inlet
and prefiltration of the fluid by means of the strainer, in ord e r
to prevent the ingress of foreign material into the tank during
filling and top-up operations.

Bayonet connection
Dimensions
Ordering information
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:43  Pagina 11 (3,1)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
TA 80
5
5
12
Series
TA80 B/D ( M a t e r i a l s )
1 - Cover: Chrome plated steel
2 - B reather filter: Resin impregnated cellulose
3 - P ressurisation valve:
Bodies: Nylon
End cap-disk: Galvanised Steel
Spring: Steel
Seals: NBR
4 - Flange and anti-slosh feature: Galvanised Steel
5 - Seals: Cork Gasket
N B R
6 - S c rews and washers: Galvanised Steel
7 - Flange: Galvanised Steel
8 - Chain, ring: Brass
9 - Strainer TA80B: Galvanised Steel
Flow rates with Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration           l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm               550
Weight
Strainer L  80 mm: 0,330 Kg
Strainer L 150 mm: 0,350 Kg
Metal filler /
breather filler caps
TA 80 B
Bayonet connection
N o n - removable strainer
TA 8 0 B 0 0 . . . . P 0 1
Bayonet connection
Closed filler cap without
filter element
TA 8 0 B 1 0 . . . . P 0 1
Bayonet connection
Filler cap with filter element
TA 8 0 B 1 0 . 9 . . P 0 1
Bayonet connection
Filler cap with anti-slosh
f e a t u re and filter element
TA 8 0 B 1 0 . 1 . . P 0 1
Bayonet connection
Filler cap with
p ressurisation valve and
filter element
TA 80 B
Bayonet connection
With Padlock Hasp
TA 80 D
Bayonet connection
Removable strainer
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:43  Pagina 13 (1,1)
5 8
Ø 73
Ø 80

Reservoir
holes
Ordering information
Dimensions
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:43  Pagina 13 (3,1)
1
2
3
4
4
5
6
7
8
9
1 0
TAP 90
14
TAP90 ( M a t e r i a l s )
1 - Cover/ringnut: Nylon
2 - B reather filter: Resin impregnated cellulose
P o l y u rethane
3 - P ressurisation valve:
N y l o n
Galvanised Steel
N B R
4 - Seal: NBR
5 - Flange B: Nylon
6 - S c rews: Galvanised Steel
7 - Padlock hasp: Galvanised Steel
8 - Chain, ring: Brass
9 - Dipstick: Phosphated steel
10 - Strainer: Galvanised Steel/Nylon
TAP90 B-C-R-F
Closed filler cap without
filter element
TAP90 B-C-R-F
Filler cap with filter
e l e m e n t
TAP90 B-C-R-F
With dipstick
Nylon filler /
breather filler caps
TAP90 B-C-R-F
Filler cap with
p ressurisation valve
Series
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration           l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm               550
Weight
Strainer L 120 mm: 0,180 Kg
Strainer L 250 mm: 0,210 Kg
TAP90 R.....
Flange with
M52x2 connection
TAP90 C.....
Weld riser
Connection
M52x2
TAP90 F.....
Flange with spigot
DIN 24557 Connection
M52x2
TAP90 B.....
Flange with
bayonet connection

Example: TAF80        B 03     A 1 L 1 M P01
Dimensions
Ordering information
Only with
seal NBR
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration           l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm               550
Weight
TAF 80: 0,655 Kg
1 - Filler cap connection
B Flange with bayonet connection
2 - Filter element
00 Without filter
03 3 µ m
10 10 µ m
3 - Seals
A NBR
B Cork Gasket
4 - Pressurisation valve
0 Without
1 0.3 bar pressurisation valve
2 0.7 bar pressurisation valve
9 Blank filler cap
5 - Variants
0 Standard
L With Padlock Hasp
6 - Strainer
1 L= 80 mm
7 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
8 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 19 (3,1)
TAF 90 ...
TAF 90 B - R - F
A
B
TAF 90
TAF90 B - R
TAF90 F
A
4 0
4 8
B
1 1 6
1 0 9
C
1 8 6
1 7 8
20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
• Nylon inclined flange
• Nylon filler /
breather filler caps
TAF90
Example: TAF90         B     03   A 1 L 1 M P01
Flange with threaded connection M52x2
Spigot Ø 60 (DIN 24557)
Series
Dimensions
Ordering information
T Y P EFlow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration           l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm               550
Weight
TAF 90: 0,535 Kg
1 - Filler cap connection
B Flange with bayonet connection
F
R Flange with threaded connection M52x2
2 - Filter element
00 Without filter
03 3 µ m
10 10 µ m
3 - Seals
A NBR
4 - Pressurisation valve
0 Without
1 0.3 bar pressurisation valve
2 0.7 bar pressurisation valve
9 Blank plug
5 - Variants
0 Standard
L With Padlock Hasp
6 - Strainer
1 L= 120 mm
7 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
8 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
For tank hole see “SMF 1”
page 18.
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 21 (1,1)
TAF 1151 F TAF 115
36
A
TAF 115
1
2
A
1 4 5
1 8 7
B
2 1 6
2 6 6
21
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
• Nylon inclined flange
• Nylon filler /
breather filler caps
TAF115
Example: TAF115       2     F A03    A 1 B M P01
Series
Dimensions
Ordering information
L e n g t h
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Length 1
Filtration            l/min
3 µm               1600
10 µm               2000
Weight
TAF 115 1: 0,785 Kg
Length 2
Filtration            l/min
3 µm               2150
10 µm               2150
Weight
TAF 115 2: 0,910 Kg
1 - Filler cap length
1
2
2 - Connection
F Flange
3 - Filter element
L 1 0 Resin impregnated cellulose 10 µ m
A 0 3 Inorganic microfibre 3 µ m
4 - Seals
A NBR
V FPM
5 - Strainer
0 Without
1 L= 120 mm
6 - Indicator
A Without
B Visual indicator
7 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
8 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
For tank hole see “SMF 1”
page 18.
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 21 (3,1)
9 8
8 0
6 0
M 6
1/4” UNC
7 718 9 8
SML
3
2
1
22
1 2 3
Aluminium inclined
flange
SML 1
Example: SML 1    M A P01
Series
Aluminium inclined flange
Dimensions
Ordering information
S M L ( M a t e r i a l s )
1 - Flange: Aluminium
2 - S c rews: Phosphated steel
3 - Seals: NBR
Cork Gasket
Weight
SML: 0,380 Kg
1 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
2 - Seals

Example: TAL80        B     03   A 1 L 2 M P01
Dimensions
Ordering information
Series
• Aluminium inclined flange
• Metal filler /
breather filler caps
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration           l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm               550
Weight
TAL 80 1: 0,710 Kg
Only with
seal NBR
1 - Filler cap connection
B Flange with bayonet connection
2 - Filter element
00 Without filter
03 3 µ m
10 10 µ m
3 - Seals
A NBR
B Cork Gasket
4 - Pressurisation valve
0 Without
1 0.3 bar pressurisation valve
2 0.7 bar pressurisation valve
9 Blank filler cap
5 - Variants
0 Standard
L With padlock hasp
6 - Strainer
1 L= 80 mm
2 L= 150 mm
7 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
8 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
For tank hole see “SML 1”
page 22.
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 23 (3,1)
TAL 90 ...
TAL 90 B - R - F
A
B
TAL 90
TAL90 B - R
TAL90 F
A
4 8
5 6
B
1 1 3
1 0 6
C
1 7 9
1 7 1
24
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TAL90
Example: TAL90        B 03  A 1 L 1 M P01
Flange with threaded connection
M52x2 Spigot Ø 60 (DIN 24557)
Series
Dimensions
Ordering information
T Y P E
• Aluminium inclined flange
• Nylon filler /
breather filler caps
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration           l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm               550
Weight
TAL 90: 0,560 Kg
1 - Filler cap Connection
B Flange with bayonet connection
F
R Flange with threaded connection M52x2
2 - Filter element
00 Without filter
03 3 µ m
10 10 µ m
3 - Seals
A NBR
4 - Pressurisation valve
0 Without
1 0.3 bar pressurisation valve
2 0.7 bar pressurisation valve
9 Blank plug
5 - Variants
0 Standard
L With padlock hasp
6 - Strainer
1 L= 120 mm
7 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
8 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
For tank hole see “SML 1”
page 22.
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 25 (1,1)
TAL 115 1 F
TAL 115
A
4 3
TAL 115
1
2
A
1 4 3
1 8 7
B
2 0 9
2 5 7
25
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
• Aluminium inclined flange
• Nylon filler /
breather filler caps
TAL115
Example: TAL115       2      F A03    A 1 B M P01
Series
Dimensions
Ordering information
L e n g t h
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Length 1
Filtration            l/min
3 µm               1600
10 µm               2000
Weight
TAL 115 1: 0,840 Kg
Length 2
Filtration            l/min
3 µm               2150
10 µm               2150
Weight
TAL 115 2: 0,965 Kg
1 - Filler cap length
1
2
2 - Connection
F Flange
3 - Filter element
L 1 0 Resin impregnated cellulose 10 µ m
A 0 3 Inorganic microfibre 3 µ m
4 - Seals
A NBR
V FPM
5 - Strainer
0 Without
1 L= 120 mm
6 - Indicator
A Without
B Visual indicator
7 - Connection to reservoir
M Fixing with Metric screws
U Fixing with UNC screws
8 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
For tank hole see “SML 1”
page 22.
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 25 (3,1)
1
2
3
ATS
Ø 73
Ø 90 Ø 41
B
1 1
Ø 73
Ø 50
A
G 3/4”
SAE 12
B
G 3/4”
1 1/16” 12 UN
26
1 2 3
Adapter for
Filler and breather plugs
Reservoir
holes
ATS 1
Adapter for
filler caps
Example: ATS 1      G1  A P01
Ordering information
Dimensions
Series
AT S ( M a t e r i a l s )
1 - Adapter: Anodised Aluminium

Example: SA        075   G4 L10 A P01
Example:                A7   L10
Ordering information
Dimensions
Series
Type
0 3 6
0 5 3
0 7 5
1 1 5
1 4 5
1 8 5
Connection to re s e rvoir “ A ”
D i m e n s i o n
Type
0 3 6
0 5 3
075 G1
075 G2
075 G4
075 G5
1 1 5
1 4 5
1 8 5
Clogging indicator
o p t i o n
S A ( M a t e r i a l s )
1 - S c rew: Galvanised Steel
2 - Washer: Te f l o n
3 - Cover: Steel
4 - Filter element: Plastisol
Galvanised steel mesh
Resin impregnated cellulose
5 - Ring: Galvanised Steel
6 - Seal: NBR
7 - Connection: Anodised Aluminium
Galvanised Steel
Flow rate with Δp: 0,02 bar
Type   3 µm   1 0 µ m
036             -        140
053 250   250
075 350   400
115 800    850
145 1800  1850
185 5300   5500
Weight
(Kg)
0,080
0,150
0,260
0,400
0,590
1,220
1 - Size
Filter      Filter element
0 3 6 A 0 5
0 5 3 A5
0 7 5 A7
1 1 5 A8
1 4 5 A 1 0
1 8 5 A 1 1
3 - Filter element
L 0 3
L 1 0 Resin impregnated cellulose 10 µ m
S Without
4 - Seal
A NBR
5 - Options
P 0 1 MP Standard
Resin impregnated cellulose 10 µ m
(036 excluded)
Accessories UK  20-09-2007  8:44  Pagina 36 (1,1)
SCS